

15 January 2017

INTERNATIONAL RENEWABLE ENERGY AGENCY

Seventh session of the Assembly Abu Dhabi, 14 – 15 January 2017

Decision on the Indicative IRENA Scale of Contributions for 2017

The Assembly,

Recalling that the Assembly at its sixth session, through decision A/6/DC/1, adopted the Work Programme and Budget for 2016-2017;

Noting that, pursuant to Article XII.A.1 of the IRENA Statute, mandatory contributions of Members are based on the scale of assessments of the United Nations, as determined by the Assembly;

Further noting that the Indicative IRENA Scale of Contributions for 2017 is based on the 2016-2018 Scale of Assessments as approved by the United Nations General Assembly in resolution A/RES/70/245;

Noting that the Council, at its twelfth meeting, considered the Report of the Director-General on the Indicative IRENA Scale of Contributions for 2017, as contained in document C/12/7, and decided to transmit it to the Assembly for its consideration at its seventh session;

Bearing in mind that new Members join the Agency periodically pursuant to Article VI of the IRENA Statute, and that the IRENA Scale of Contributions is to be adjusted to account for such new membership in accordance with Financial Regulations 6.2 to 6.4;

Having considered the Report of the Director-General on the Indicative IRENA Scale of Contributions for 2017 as contained in document A/7/10;

Decides to adopt the Indicative IRENA Scale of Contributions for 2017, as contained in the Annex to document A/7/10, as the applicable scale of contributions for 2017.